
B 11
bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

BHOPAL | SATURDAY, 28 JUNE 2025

SALE NOTICE
FIRESTAR DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

(IN LIQUIDATION)
Sale of assets (Natural Diamonds, Cultured Pearls,

Gold & Platinum Rings studded with the Natural Diamonds)
Liquidator’s address: 144 – B, 14th Floor, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Email: liquidator.firestardiamond@aaainsolvency.com, assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in,

santanutray@aaainsolvency.com
Mobile: 8800865284 (Mr. Wasim) / Liquidator : 9167086977 / Mr. Vaibhav Mohnot (022-42667394)

(Strictly between 10.00 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. except on Sunday)

Asset Initial EMD
Amount (In Rs.)

Incremental
Value

Option – A

RESERVE PRICE WILL BE DECLARED ON THE DATE OF AUCTION

E-Auction Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
Date and Time of E-Auction: 02/08/2025 between 01.30 pm to 03.30 pm

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
Last date for submission of Eligibility Documents by interested bidders with Annexures: 24/07/2025, Inspection

or Due Diligence of assets under auction till: 25/07/2025
Last date for submission of additional documents and EMD by the qualified bidders:

31/07/2025 by the end of the day.
Sale of Natural Diamonds, Cultured Pearls, Gold & Platinum Rings studded with the Natural Diamonds belonging
to Firestar Diamond International Private Limited (in Liquidation) released by the Directorate of Enforcement (ED),
forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal,
Mumbai Bench vide order dated 26th February 2020. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform
i.e., Baanknet auction platform. (https://baanknet.com/).

Details

Sale of Gold & Platinum Rings
studded with Natural Diamonds 22,25,000 5000

Net Weight
Gold – 2931.27 Grm & Diamond

– 353.95 Crt
Platinum - 174.50 Grm &

Diamond – 29.93 Crt
Option – B

Sale of Gold & Platinum Rings
studded with Natural Diamonds 22,45,000 5000

Net Weight
Gold – 3099.12 Grm &
Diamond – 269.68 Crt

Platinum – 166.31 Grm &
Diamond – 32.05 Crt

Option – C

Sale of Gold & Platinum Rings
studded with Natural Diamonds
(Platinum - 8 Pcs GIA Certified)

16,00,000 5000

Net Weight
Gold – 1489.51 Grm &
Diamond – 206.57 Crt

Platinum – 133.73 Grm &
Diamond – 31.21 Crt

Option – D

Sale of single Gold Rings studded
with a Solitaire of 10.19 carats 22,00,000 5000

Net Weight
Gold – 12.82 Grm

Centre stone (RBC+Asscher) is
light yellow with 10.19 Cts side

stones 0.592 Cts
Option – E

Sale of single Ring Studded with
Fancy Yellow Solitaire of 20.25 carats.
Center Solitaire having Clarity –

IF (GIA Certified)

60,00,000 5000
Gold – 12.82 Grm (Net Weight)

Centre Stone is Cushion Modified
Brilliant Cut - 20.25 Cts and side

stones - 02.66 Cts
Option – F

Sale of Natural Diamond 20,00,000 5000

Natural Diamond – 482.90 Crt
(RBC, Round Modified Brilliant,

Princess, Oval, Emerald, Cushion
Modified Brilliant, Cushion Brilliant

& Marquise Modified Brilliant)
Total – 964 Pcs,

23 are GIA Certified
Option – G

Sale of Single Solitaire
(Natural Diamond)

17,00,000 5000Cushion Modified Brilliant Cut –
10.420 CRT

Option – H

Sale of four Solitaires
(Natural Diamond)

20,00,000 5000

2 – Asscher (10.160 Crt Each)
1 – Pear Modified Brilliant

(12.190 Crt)
1 – Asscher Modified (5.620 Crt)

Option – I
Sale of Single Solitaire

(Natural Diamond)
21,50,000 5000Cushion Modified Brilliant

Cut – 25.250 Crt
Option – J

Sale of two Solitaires
(both GIA Certified)

24,00,000 5000Oval Modified Brilliant
• 5.620 Crt

• 17.180 Crt
Option – K - 28,17,000 (Reserve Price)

Sale of Loose Pearls &
Necklaces

2,80,000 5000139.445 KG (White, Blue,
Black & Pink)

The liquidator has got all the items certified by Gemmological Institute of India (GII). All the certificates and reports obtained
from (GII) regarding authenticity, purity, grading, weight of the precious stones & metals (Pearls have not been tested or
graded by GII) details will be uploaded on the auction portal and the bidders will have to refer to the certificates & a few
images to ascertain their view on the inventory. It is to be noted that the certification done by GII on the Jewellery are
“as mounting permits”, there could be some variations in the gross and net weight of the metal and stones that are
studded.
Material is lying in Surat.
It is clarified that this invitation is purported to invite prospective bidders and does not create any kind of binding obligation
on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate the sale. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the
process and / or not to accept and / or disqualify any interested party / potential investor / bidder without assigning any
reason and without any liability.
As per the Paragraph 12 of Schedule I of IBBI (Liquidation Process), Regulations, 2019, “On the close of the auction, the
highest bidder shall be invited to provide balance sale consideration within ninety days of the date of such demand: Provided
that payments made after thirty days shall attract interest at the rate of 12%: Provided further that the sale shall be
cancelled if the payment is not received within ninety days.”
NOTE:
• Prospective bidders need to register on Baanknet auction platform. (https://baanknet.com/)
• Prospective bidders should carefully read the eligibility criteria and shall submit the requisite documents, including
a declaration of eligibility under Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code through the electronic auction platform.
• Prospective bidders shall deposit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through the Baanknet auction platform.
• It is also specified that if the H1 bidder is found ineligible under any criteria, EMD shall be forfeited as per IBBI, vide
Circular No. IBBI/LIQ/84/2025 dated 28th March, 2025.
• The liquidator will not be responsible for any item/ material after the handover is given to the H1 bidder.
• All the auction process documents are uploaded on the Baanknet Portal and the participants must download the same
and submit all the documents on the portal.
Due Diligence by qualified bidders:
Inspection will be allowed by prior appointment only for due diligence, and no inspection shall be given beyond 25/07/2025.
The E-Auction will be conducted strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS’’, “AS IS WHAT IS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS’’
through approved service provider PSB Alliance Private Limited. The auction participants are fully responsible for
doing their own due diligence and the Liquidator assumes no responsibility as to the quality and quantity of the
materials which have been valued by authorized valuers and certified by GII. All the terms and conditions of the auction
are available at https://ibbi.baanknet.com/eauction-ibbi/home.

Liquidator
In the matter of Firestar Diamond International Private Limited

IBBI Regn No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00360/2017-2018/11055
Address: 144 B, 14th Floor, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021.

Email: liquidator.firestardiamond@aaainsolvency.com, assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in,
santanutray@aaainsolvency.com

Contact Person: Mobile: 8800865284 (Mr. Wasim) / Liquidator – 9167086977
Mr. Vaibhav Mohnot (022-426673940)

Tyger Home Finance Private Limited

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Oicer of the Tyger Home Finance Pvt Ltd. (formerly Known as M/s. Adani Housing
Finance Pvt Ltd vide Certiicate of Incorporation dated 6th June 2024, issued by the Oice of the Registrar of Companies, Ministry of
Corporate Afairs, herein after refer to ‘THFPL’) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of
Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3
of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon
the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of
receipt of the said notice/s.
The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned
has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the
said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the
property/ies will be subject to the charge of Tyger Home Finance Pvt Ltd (Adani Housing Finance Private Ltd.), for the amount and
interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) and (9) of Section13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Registered Oice : Shikhar, Nr. Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India
Corporate Oice : One BKC, C-Wing, 1004/5, 10th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051. Maharashtra, India. CIN: U65999GJ2017PTC098960, Website : www.adanihousing.in

Sr.
No.

Loan A/C No./
Old Loan A/C No

Name of the Borrower/
Co Borrower/ Guarantor

Demand Notice
date & Amount

Symbolic/ Physical
Possession on

1 8080HL001096262 +
808HLL001096261

Lalita Bai / Bheru Lal 14-Sep-24
/ Rs. 1288102/- (822521+465581)

As On Date 14-Sep-24

21-Jun-25
Physical Possession

Mortgage Property Address : All that piece and parcel of the property bearing House No. 1111 Constructed on Plot No. 64,
Bhagirathpura Indore (M.P) Land admeasuring 40*10 area 400 Sq. feet (37.16 Sq. meter).Which is bounded as under :- East
: Gali/Nali West : 13 ft Road North : House of Badriprasad South : House of Chandraprakash S/O Lt Nandu.

For Tyger Home Finance Pvt. Ltd.
Sd/-

Authorised Oicer
Place : Madhey Pradesh
Date : 28.06.2025

GROWTH AUCTIO
N.C

OM




